#### 505732755 10/21/2019

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5779568

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEXEI FEDOROVISH LICEA NAVARRO	10/09/2019
DALIA VANESSA MILLAN GOMEZ	10/09/2019
LILIANA NOEMI SANCHEZ CAMPOS	10/09/2019
CAROLINA ELOSUA PORTUGAL	10/09/2019
JORGE FERNANDO PANIAGUA SOLIS	10/09/2019
SALVADOR DUENAS ESPINOZA	10/09/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TERACLÓN IDF	
Street Address:	CALLE SANTIAGO GRISOLIA, № 2-148 PARQUE TECNOLÓGICO DE MADRID, TRES CANTOS	
City:	MADRID	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	28760	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16606908

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (330)434-8888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3304349999

Email: IPLAW@ETBLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: EMERSON THOMSON & BENNETT, LLC

Address Line 1: 1914 AKRON-PENINSULA ROAD

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42378.50003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER DETORRE
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Detorre/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2019

PATENT 505732755 REEL: 050778 FRAME: 0951

## **Total Attachments: 3** source=Assignment USA Teraclon#page1.tif source=Assignment USA Teraclon#page2.tif source=Assignment USA Teraclon#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 050778 FRAME: 0952

Application 1	NTERNATIONAL No. <u>42378.50003</u>
torney Docket No	16606908

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, as a below named inventor, I have invented certain new and useful improvements in

# VNAR HAVING ANTI-ANGIOGENIC ACTIVITY IN SOLID TUMOURS OF PET ANIMALS

for which an international patent application was filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on <u>04/20/2018</u> (mm/dd/yyyy), bearing Application No. <u>PCT/MX2018/050010</u> (hereinafter "said application").

AND/OR

X

AND, WHEREAS, TERACLÓN IDF., a corporation of Spain, having a place of business at Calle Santiago Grisolia, N° 2-148 Parque Tecnológico de Madrid, Tres Cantos 28760 Madrid, España, hereinafter called the "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to me by said assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I as the inventor or as one of the inventors, hereinafter the assignor(s), do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and/or extensions thereof. Such assignment extends to the full ends of the terms of these applications and patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, I agree individually and, if applicable, jointly that I will communicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request but without expense to me, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel

Application No. 16606908
Attorney Docket No. 42378.50003

for said assignee to assist or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This Assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.

1. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	RESIDENCE:
LICEA NAVARRO, Alexei Fedorovish	MEXICO //
	l III
EXECUTED this 9 day of October, 2019	ACANA TRIDE
ALDERWINESE :	9fgnature
WITNESS: Harry R. Cinco	
2. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	RESIDENCE:
MILLÁN GÓMEZ, Dalia Vanessa	MEXICO
EXECUTED this 9 day of October, 2019	
	SIGNÄTURE
WITNESS:	
Hailway V. Cinco	
3. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	RESIDENCE:
SÁNCHEZ CAMPOS, Liliana Noemi	MEXICO
	N VEdui
EXECUTED this 9 day of October, 2019	J. J
•	SIGNATURE
WITNESS:	
Harony P. Cinco	
**	
4. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	RESIDENCE:
ELOSUA PORTUGAL, Carolina	SPAIN
marinor regiments of the company of	Ada S
EXECUTED this 9 day of October, 2019	SIGNATURE

Page 2 of 2

INTERNATIONAL Application No. 16606908

Attorney Docket No. 42378.50003

WITNESS:

5. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:

SSIGNOR: RESIDENCE:

PANIAGUA SOLÍS, Jorge Fernando

**SWITZERLAND** 

EXECUTED this 9 day of October, 2019

WITNESS:

Adnama Mejia A-

6. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:

DUEÑAS ESPINOZA, Salvador

EXECUTED this 9 day of October, 2019

Havny R. Cinco

RESIDENCE:

**MEXICO** 

SIGNATURE

WITNESS:

Page 3 of 2

PATENT REEL: 050778 FRAME: 0955